
3446 COMN4ONS DEBATES October 8, 1980

M. H-arbottle
R. Herbert
R. Heron
E. Honey
W. E. Hutchison
D. Irish
J. Joaquin
J. Joaquin
D. Jones
G. D. Kaye
M. Khalid
M. Lamb
E. L. Lcese
A. Legault
J. 0. A. Letellier
J. 0. A. Letellier
M. Mann
D. S. MacLennan
G. MacKenzie
P. Marshal
S. E. Mayhood
J. A. McCaIlum
W. A. Milroy
J. C. Molnar
M. G. Ncyron
P. A. Neatby
P. Ochitwa
F. A. Olmstcad
G. F. Pcckham
G. Radbourne
G. Radbourne
R. L. Raymond
R. L. Raymond
T. Rakowska-Harmstone
J. Rohwer
R. Savory
H. Sigurd
H. Sigurd
H. A. Skinner
D. Solomon
E. Tepper
R. J. Uffen
B. I. P. Wall

200

1,250
50

9,900
150

10,000
5,000

100
2,000

120
5,000

10,000
13,650
1,400

750
300

9,900
150

1,875
1,800

875
2,500

900
30

23,100
8.400

22,575
15,750
3,000
3,520
6,150
7,875
1,000

200
200
750

4,500
7,700
6,095

175
4,000
5,250

NATIONAL REVENUE-ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRAtITS

Question No. 760 Mr. Shields:

Since August 1, 1 978, how many (a) administrative (b) policy consultants
werc under contract to the Department of National Revenue and/or any boards,
commissions or corporations reporting to the minister and, in each case, what
amount was paid to them?

Hon. William Rompkey (Minister of National Revenue):

Customs and Excise:

(a) 8 Administrative contracts Total cost $120,-
525.13. (See list below).

(b) None.

Taxation:

(a) 19 Administrative Contracs-Total Cost $222,-
926.67. (Sec list below).

(b) None.

Administrative Contracts

Customs and Excise

Number
of

Name contracts Cost

Frazer & Otton 2 $ 6,080.00
P. S. Ross & Partners 1 22,145.65
Stevenson & Kellog 1 13,700.00
Peat, Marwick & Partners 1 9,652.55
Planning Systems 1 2,528.50
Systemnshouse Ltd. I 45,840.60
Dixon P.T. Consulting Services 1 20,577.83

Total

Taxation

Richard K. Arima
L. C. Sharp
Beaumier, Bolduc, Juneau
ISL International Surveys Ltd.
Sonelleco Systems Ltd.
IBM Canada Ltd.
Arima, MacKenzie & Associates
University of Michigan
Omniplan Design Group Ltd.
Supply & Services (Bureau of Man-

agement Consultants)
Ducros, Meilleur, Roy & Assoc.
Yourdon
Printing Bureau
G. J. MacKenzie
J. A. McKercher
M. F. Jefferies

Total

$ 120,525.13

$ 4,500.00
3,8 18.41
9,59 1.95

27,610.00
9,738.30
2,534.50

24,490.98
873.77

12,657.41

54,239.25
30,183.00
4,66 1.46
2,625.00

17,402.64
7,400.00

10,600.00

$222,926.67

COMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANTS

Question No. 766-Mr. Shields:

Since August t, 1978, how many (a) administrative (b) policy consultants
were under contract to the Department of Communications and/or any Boards,
Commissions or Corporations reporting through the Minîster and, in each case.
what amount was paîd to them?

Mr. Peter Stollery (Parliamentary Secretary to Secretary
of State and Minister of Communications): In so far as the
Department of Communications is concerned, the answer (o
the above question is as follows:

COMMONS DEBATES October 8, 19803446


