M. Harbottle	200	(b) None.		
R. Herbert	1	Taxation:		
R. Heron	1,250			
E. Honey	50	(a) 19 Administrative Contra	acs—Total	Cost \$222,-
W. E. Hutchison	9,900	926.67. (See list below).		
D. Irish	150	(b) None.		
J. Joaquin	10,000	(b) Itolic.		
J. Joaquin	5,000			
D. Jones	100	Administrative Contracts		
G. D. Kaye	2,000	Customs and Excise		
M. Khalid	120	Customs and Excise		
M. Lamb	5,000		Number	
E. L. Leese	10,000		of	
A. Legault	13,650	Name	contracts	Cost
J. O. A. Letellier	1,400	Frazer & Otton	2	\$ 6,080.00
J. O. A. Letellier	750	P. S. Ross & Partners	1	22,145.65
M. Mann	300	Stevenson & Kellog	1	13,700.00
D. S. MacLennan	9,900	Peat, Marwick & Partners	1	9,652.55
G. MacKenzie	150	Planning Systems	1	2,528.50
P. Marshal	1,875	Systemshouse Ltd.	1	45,840.60
S. E. Mayhood	1,800	Dixon P.T. Consulting Services	1	20,577.83
J. A. McCallum	875			
W. A. Milroy	2,500	Total		\$120,525.13
J. C. Molnar	900	Taxation		
M. G. Nevron	30			C 4 500 00
P. A. Neatby	23,100	Richard K. Arima	1	\$ 4,500.00
P. Ochitwa	8,400	L. C. Sharp	1	3,818.41
E. A. Olmstead	22,575	Beaumier, Bolduc, Juneau	1	9,591.95
G. F. Peckham	15,750	ISL International Surveys Ltd.	2	27,610.00
G. Radbourne	3,000	Sonelleco Systems Ltd.	1	9,738.30
G. Radbourne	3,520	IBM Canada Ltd.	1	2,534.50
R. L. Raymond	6,150	Arima, MacKenzie & Associates	2	24,490.98
R. L. Raymond	7,875	University of Michigan	1	873.77
T. Rakowska-Harmstone	1,000	Omniplan Design Group Ltd.	1	12,657.41
J. Rohwer	200	Supply & Services (Bureau of Man-		
R. Savory	200	agement Consultants)	2	54,239.25
H. Sigurd	750	Ducros, Meilleur, Roy & Assoc.	1	30,183.00
H. Sigurd	4,500	Yourdon	1	4,661.46
H. A. Skinner	7,700	Printing Bureau	1	2,625.00
D. Solomon	6,095	G. J. MacKenzie	1	17,402.64
E. Tepper	175	J. A. McKercher	1	7,400.00
R. J. Uffen	4,000	M. F. Jefferies	1	10,600.00
B. I. P. Wall	5,250	Total		\$222,926.67

NATIONAL REVENUE—ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACTS

Question No. 760-Mr. Shields:

Since August 1, 1978, how many (a) administrative (b) policy consultants were under contract to the Department of National Revenue and/or any boards, commissions or corporations reporting to the minister and, in each case, what amount was paid to them?

Hon. William Rompkey (Minister of National Revenue):

Customs and Excise:

(a) 8 Administrative contracts—Total cost \$120,-525.13. (See list below).

COMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANTS

Question No. 766—Mr. Shields:

Since August 1, 1978, how many (a) administrative (b) policy consultants were under contract to the Department of Communications and/or any Boards, Commissions or Corporations reporting through the Minister and, in each case, what amount was paid to them?

Mr. Peter Stollery (Parliamentary Secretary to Secretary of State and Minister of Communications): In so far as the Department of Communications is concerned, the answer to the above question is as follows: